



To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Dept.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Date: November 15, 2019

Ref: H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited (Scrip Code: 502873)

Sub: Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2019

Dear Sir,

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose copies each of the Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Aaj Samaj (Hindi Newspaper) both dated 14th November, 2019 in which un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2019, have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2019.

This is for your information and records.

For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited

Shubham Jain
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Encl: As above



H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited

(A Government of India recognised Star Export House)

Corporate Office:

F-0, The Mira Corporate Suites,
1 & 2, Old Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road,
New Delhi - 110065, India

T: +91 11 26927387, 49073415
+91 11 41540471 / 72 / 73
F: +91 11 49073410

Regd. Office & Works:

15 K.M. Stone, Delhi Road,
V.P.O. Mayar, Hisar - 125 044,
Haryana, India



Form No. 5 **THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW**
6001/ University Road Near Hanuman Setu Temple Lucknow 236007
(Summon to the Defendants under section 19(3) of the Recovery of Debts Due to the Financial Institution Act 1993 read with Rule 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rule 1993)
O.A. No. 445/2017 **Date - 1/11/19**
HDFC BANK LIMITED APPLICANT
VERSUS
SURESH CHANDRA MISHRA AND OTHERS DEFENDANTS
To,
1. Kiran Chaudhary, J-52, Pallavpuram Phase-J, Near double Storey Meerut- 250002
Borrower

In the above noted application, You are required to file reply in Paper Book form in two sets, along with the documents and the affidavit personally or through your duly authorized agent or legal practitioners in this tribunal, after serving copy of the same on the applicant or his counsel / duly authorized agent after publication of the summons, and thereafter to appear before the tribunal on **06.12.2019 at 10.30 AM** failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

By order of the tribunal
Registrar, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
www.hindustancopper.com

निविदा सं. / Tender No. : HCL/HO/MATLS/LOGISTIC/2019-20
दिनांक / Date : 14.11.2019

निर्यात के लिए मालंजखंड ताम्र परियोजना से उत्पन्न ताम्र सान्द्र के परिवहन, सीएच एवं संचालन के लिए वैश्विक निविदा पृष्ठताछ

GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY FOR TRANSPORTATION, CHA & HANDLING OF MCP ORIGIN COPPER CONCENTRATE FOR EXPORT

मध्यप्रदेश के मालंजखंड ताम्र परियोजना से आंध्र प्रदेश के विशाखापत्तनम् पोर्ट तक ताम्र सान्द्र का संचालन, सोमा शुल्क निकासी एवं थोक/कंटेनर में भरे मल्टीमोडल परिवहन के साथ निर्यात हेतु इसके संचालन, लदान/उतारने, भंडारण, वजन करने तथा वेसल में लदान तथा लदान-पत्र प्राप्त करने के लिए ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं।

Online offers are invited for Handling, Customs Clearance and Bulk/Containerized Multimodal Transportation of Copper Concentrate from Malanjkhanda Copper Project, Madhya Pradesh to Visakhapatnam Port, Andhra Pradesh including its handling, loading/unloading, storage, weighment and loading onto the vessel for export and obtain Bill of Lading.

बोलो जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि / The last date of bid submission : **28.11.2019 upto 1500 Hours IST**

विस्तृत विवरण के लिए एच.सी.एल. वेबसाइट देखें / For details see HCL website

Regd. Office: Tamra Bhavan, 4, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue,
Kolkata - 700019, Tel: 91 33 2283 2226, Tele Fax: 91 33 2283 2478
E-mail: dkmahajan@hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI02825

POSSESSION NOTICE
Appendix IV [Rule 8 (1)] of the SARFAESI Act
(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of Standard Chartered Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19.08.2019 calling upon the borrower (co-borrower MR. PREM DUTT SHARMA/ MR. ANIL SHARMA/ M/S/PEM ENGINEERING WORKS to repay the amount mentioned in the notice of Rs. 2,94,74,867.54/- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Four Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven And Fifty Four Paise Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 4th of November of the year 2019.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Standard Chartered Bank for an amount of Rs. 2,94,74,867.54/- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Four Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven And Fifty Four Paise Only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immoveable Property :-
HOUSE NO. N-29, SECTOR-11, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH-201301.

Sd-
Date : 14/11/2019
Place: Delhi
Authorised Officer
Standard Chartered Bank

Kempegowda
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
BANGALURU

Name and Address of the entity seeking EOI:
Bangalore International Airport Limited (BIAL)
BIAL Project Office,
Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru
Bangalore 560 300
Web:www.bengaluruairport.com

NOTICE FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

BIAL intends to undertake the construction of a stand-alone corporate office building comprising of lower ground floor + ground floor + 3 floors including associated works at Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru ("Project"). BIAL intends to obtain LEED rating from IGBC for this Project.

Consortium/ joint venture participation is not permitted.

Information on the EOI can be obtained from the BIAL **website** **www.bengaluruairport.com** (<http://www.bengaluruairport.com/our-Business/tender.jspx>) Bidding for this Project is through e-tendering. Applicants shall register on <https://www.bialtenders.com/> as per the e-Tendering instructions provided with the Information Document.

Applicants shall view/ download the EOI document from <https://www.bialtenders.com/> from 1400 hrs IST on November 14, 2019 to 1600 hrs IST on November 28, 2019. The EOI must be submitted online at <https://www.bialtenders.com/> on or before 1700 hrs IST on November 28, 2019.

Addendum, if any, to this EOI shall be made available on the BIAL website and <https://www.bialtenders.com/>

H. P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD
REGD OFFICE: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Hisar 125044, Haryana
CIN : L18101HR1981PLC012274 Ph. No. 91-11-41540471, Fax: 91-11-49073410
Website : www.hpthreads.com Email: info@hpthreads.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	2053	3613	1577
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63	(123)	(191)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63	(123)	(191)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38	(103)	(141)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38	(103)	(141)
6. Equity Share Capital	381	381	381
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.99	(2.70)	(3.70)
1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.99	(2.70)	(3.70)
2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.99	(2.70)	(3.70)

Notes:
1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2019, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.hpthreads.com.
For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.
Kailash Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN-00063470

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th November, 2019

BIRLA PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN : L29220MH1986PLC041214
Registered Office : 23, Birla Mansion No. 2, First Floor, D. D. Sathe Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400 004
Tel : +91 022 23825060, E-mail : info@birlaprecision.com, Web : www.birlaprecision.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-06-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2018 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited	31-03-2018 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4460.35	4515.44	4939.77	8975.79	10120.51	21868.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	61.72	16.85	310.20	78.57	576.13	907.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	61.72	16.85	310.20	78.57	576.13	907.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	61.20	16.80	311.34	78.00	576.13	904.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	61.20	16.80	311.34	78.00	576.13	826.88
6	Equity Share Capital	1090.35	1090.35	1090.35	1090.35	1090.35	1090.35
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	10181.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	0.11	0.03	0.57	0.14	1.06	1.66
	Basic (₹)	0.11	0.03	0.57	0.14	1.06	1.66
	Diluted (₹)	0.11	0.03	0.57	0.14	1.06	1.66

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.birlaprecision.com).
2. Effective from 1st April 2018, the Company has reclassified two reporting segments namely, 1. Tooling 2. Automotive Components as reporting segments under Ind AS 108.
3. Effective from 22nd June, 2018 the Company has been in receipt of funds under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana for skilling of rural poor youth in the state of Bihar. As this is not considered as an operating segment, the revenue under this project has been classified as "Other" for disclosure purposes.
4. Total income from operations for the half year ended includes ₹ 104.95 lakhs receipt of funds under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana for skilling of rural poor youth in the state of Bihar.
5. The company has given a Corporate Guarantee to banks for a loan taken by a Group Company. In the legal case filed by Bank in DRT, Banks have not claimed any relief against the Company.
6. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 and furnished their report thereon.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 13th November, 2019
Place: Mumbai
Vedant Birla
Chairman & Managing Director

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED
Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005
Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: www.jplcorp.in, e-mail: investor@jagran.com
CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	51,449.91	109,878.27	55,344.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,991.85	16,056.93	7,036.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,991.85	16,056.93	7,036.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,578.54	19,153.57	4,487.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,543.83	19,097.71	4,494.55
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	5,928.24	5,928.24	5,928.24
Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)	-	-	-
- Basic	4.12	6.29	1.40
- Diluted	4.12	6.29	1.40

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jplcorp.in.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2019 and has been subject to Limited Review of the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. Summary of Key Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited
Total income from operations	43,310.23	92,188.06	45,170.98
Profit before Tax	5,416.25	14,387.95	5,200.55
Profir after Tax	9,657.56	15,602.68	3,386.24
Total Comprehensive income	9,628.43	15,551.96	3,392.62

For Jagran Prakashan Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Date: 13.11.2019
Place: New Delhi

The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.
Registered Office: Construction House, 5, Walchand Hirachand Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.
CIN: L51500MH1928PLC001255 • Tel: +91-22-2261 8091 • Fax: +91-22-2265 6863
E-mail: info@indianhumpipe.com • Website: www.indianhumpipe.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		Quarter ended 30-09-2019	Half year ended 30-09-2019	Quarter ended 30-09-2018
1	Total Income from Operations	37143.74	83548.46	43099.24
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1804.94	5047.59	4596.52
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1804.94	5047.59	4596.52
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1420.89	3515.14	2979.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1142.17	3238.09	3006.28
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	968.94	968.94	968.94
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) ("Not Annualised")	2.94*	7.26*	6.15*
	a) Basic : (₹)	2.94*	7.26*	6.15*
	b) Diluted : (₹)	2.94*	7.26*	6.15*

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with BSE and NSE, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indianhumpipe.com).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2019.

For The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.
Rajas R. Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00050594

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2019

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 252, METTUPALAYAM ROAD, COIMBATORE 641 043
CIN : L17111TTZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/ HALF- YEARLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015. (Rs.in lakhs Except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,243.33	4,756.17	7,493.20	9,388.78
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	51.58	336.67	115.00	551.44
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.58	336.67	115.00	551.44
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.96	234.50	84.72	495.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	38.87	234.50	82.53	495.03
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.46	2.71	0.98	5.73
	i) Basic	0.46	2.71	0.98	5.73
	ii) Diluted	0.46	2.71	0.98	5.73

Notes:
1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 00002450

PLACE: COIMBATORE
DATE: 13.11.2019

Sai Regency Power Corporation Private Limited
CIN: U40105TN2002PTC055046
Regd. Office: II Floor, Crown Court No. 128, Cathedral Road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600086

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 30th September 2019 (Rs. in Mn)

Sl No.	Particulars	Year ended	
		30-Sep-19 Unaudited	31-Mar-19 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	315.64	2,004.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.48)	(78.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.48)	(1,612.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(142.76)	(1,666.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(142.76)	(1,664.18)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	167.20	167.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	325.39	468.15
8	Net worth	492.59	635.35
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	167.20	167.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital	3,947.45	3,941.66
11	Outstanding Redeemable Non convertible debentures	1,047.05	1,046.26
12	Debt Equity Ratio	8.01	6.20
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:		
	Class A	(0.00)	(0.00)
	Class B	(11.55)	(134.84)
	2. Diluted:	(11.55)	(134.84)
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(2.22)	0.98
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(4.25)	0.90

Note:
1. In November 2018, financial creditor of the company have filed a petition under insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chennai against the company. The case was admitted by NCLT and it had ordered for commencement of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) with effect from 27th March 2019 and have appointed Mr.G.Ramachandran as Interim Resolution professional for the company, who was later appointed as Resolution Professional (RP) by the Committee of Creditors.
2. In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30th September 2019. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th November 2019, who are hereby authorised by RP.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The half year financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange.
4. Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation + Interest and Tax Expense / Interest Expenses + Principal repayment and Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest + Tax Expense / Interest Expense. Debt capital represents debentures, term loans, redeemable preference shares.

Additional disclosures (except those covered above), pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1	Credit Rating	BWR D
2	Asset Cover Available	The Non-convertible debentures issued are not "secured" for the purposes of the Companies Act, 2013. However, the Company has sufficient asset cover available to discharge the claims of debenture holders.
3	Previous due date for the payment of interest for non-convertible debt securities	Previous Due Date for interest payment on debentures was 30.09.2019, however, the interest was not paid due to Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)
4	Next due date for the payment of interest	31st December 2019
5	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL

for Sai Regency Power Corporation Private Limited
N. Ramakrishnan
Managing Director & CFO
DIN - 00835893

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13th November, 2019

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Bruntton Road, Bangalore - 560 025
Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com
CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Extracts from the Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2019: (Rs. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (un-audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	19,627	35,301	13,387	52,841
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,248	3,773	1,434	5,203
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,300	4,250	1,528	6,404
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,572	2,811	1,022	4,419
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,573	2,810	1,020	4,408



RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd.Off : Rain Center, 34, Srinagar Colony,
Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India.
Ph.No. : 040-40401234, Fax : 040-40401214
Email:secretarial@rain-industries.com; website:www.rain-industries.com
CIN: L26942GT1974PLC001693

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE
Notice is hereby given that Tuesday, November 26, 2019 has been fixed as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend @Rs.1.00 per equity share (i.e., 50% on face value of Rs.2 each) for the financial year ending December 31, 2019 as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2019.
The interim dividend would be paid to those shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company as on November 26, 2019. In respect of equity shares held in electronic form, the interim dividend will be paid to the beneficial owners of shares whose names appear as at the end of business hours on November 26, 2019, as per the details furnished by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for this purpose.
Shareholders who have not updated Bank particulars are requested to update the same with their Depository participant (for shares held in demat mode) and for shares held in physical form, the Bank particulars may be updated with Kavya Fintech Private Limited, Kavya Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032. The updation of Bank particulars will enable the Company to directly credit the dividend amount to respective bank accounts through ECS (Electronic Clearing Service).

for **RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

S. VENKAT RAMANA REDDY
COMPANY SECRETARY

Place : Hyderabad

Date : November 13, 2019



हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
www.hindustancopper.com

निविदा सं. / Tender No. : HCL/HO/MATLS/LOGISTIC/2019-20
दिनांक / Date : 14.11.2019

निर्यात के लिए मालजखंड ताम्र परियोजना से उत्पन्न ताम्र सान्द्र के परिवहन, सीएचए एवं संचालन के लिए वैश्विक निविदा पृथ्ठाख
GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY FOR TRANSPORTATION, CHA & HANDLING OF MCP ORIGIN COPPER CONCENTRATE FOR EXPORT


मध्यप्रदेश के मालजखंड ताम्र परियोजना से आंध्र प्रदेश के विशाखापत्तनम् पोर्ट तक ताम्र सान्द्र का संचालन, सीमा शुल्क निकासी एवं थोक/कंटेनर में भरे मल्टीमोडल परिवहन के साथ निर्यात हेतु इसके संचालन, लादने/उतारने, भंडारण, बजान करने तथा वेशल में लादने तथा लदान-पत्र प्राप्त करने के लिए ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं।
Online offers are invited for Handling, Customs Clearance and Bulk/Containerized Multimodal Transportation of Copper Concentrate from Malanjkhand Copper Project, Madhya Pradesh to Visakhapatnam Port, Andhra Pradesh including its handling, loading/unloading, storage, weighment and loading onto the vessel for export and obtain Bill of Lading.
बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि / The last date of bid submission :
28.11.2019 upto 1500 Hours IST
विस्तृत विवरण के लिए एच.सी.एल. वेबसाइट देखें / For details see HCL website
Regd. Office: Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700019, Tel: 91 33 2283 2226, Tele Fax: 91 33 2283 2478
E-mail: dkmahajan@hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI28825






Name and Address of the entity seeking EOI:
Bangalore International Airport Limited (BIAL)
BIAL Project Office,
Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru
Bangalore 560 300
Web:www.bengaluruairport.com

NOTICE FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)
BIAL intends to undertake the construction of a stand-alone corporate office building comprising of lower ground floor + ground floor + 3 floors including associated works at Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru ("Project"). BIAL intends to obtain LEED rating from IGBC for this Project.
Consortium/ joint venture participation is not permitted.
Information on the EOI can be obtained from the BIAL website www.bengaluruairport.com (<http://www.bengaluruairport.com/our-Business/tender.jspx>) Bidding for this Project is through e-tendering. Applicants shall register on <https://www.bialtenders.com/> as per the e-Tendering instructions provided with the Information Document.
Applicants shall view/ download the EOI document from <https://www.bialtenders.com/> from 1400 hrs IST on November 14, 2019 to 1600 hrs IST on November 28, 2019. The EOI must be submitted online at <https://www.bialtenders.com/> on or before 1700 hrs IST on November 28, 2019.
Addendum, if any, to this EOI shall be made available on the BIAL website and <https://www.bialtenders.com/>



Regional Office-1, Mumbai,
Maker Towers-E, Second Floor,
Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002
FORMAT-D
To,
Borrower
1) **SRI GANESH B PATIL**, Room N0/534 Near Sai Baba Mandir Panjraol Gautam Nagar Chembur Mumbai - 400 088.
In respect of loans availed by you which have become NPA with balance outstanding of **Rs. 655930.93/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty five thousand nine hundred thirty and paise ninety three only)** as on 30/10/2019, we have already issued detailed demand notice dated 14/10/2019 under Sec 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 by Courier/ Registered post with acknowledgement due to you which has been returned undelivered with following remarks, **Item Returned unclaimed (dt 30.10.2019)**
We have indicated our intention of taking possession of securities owned by no. 01 of you as per Sec 13(4) of the Act in case of your failure to pay the amount mentioned above within 60 days.
Brief Details of Security: FLAT NO 301 3RD FLOOR C WING VIGHNAHART A CHS LTD VASHI NAKA CHEMBUR, MUMBAI 400 074 owned by GANESH BHAGOJI PATIL and Bounded:
On the North by CTS262 A2 To A3, On the South by VILLAGE AANIK, On the East by RAHUL NAGAR, On the West by VASHINAKA
You are advised (1) to collect the original notice/cover addressed to you and returned by Courier/Postal Authorities from the undersigned for more and complete details and (2) to pay the balance outstanding amount with interest and costs etc., within 60 days from the date of notice referred to above to avoid further action under the SARFAESI Act
FOR SYNDICATE BANK
Sd/-
Authorised Officer




H. P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD
REGD OFFICE: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Hisar 125044, Haryana
CIN : L18101HR1986PLC012274 Ph. No. 91-11-41540471, Fax: 91-11-49073410,
Website : www.hptthreads.com Email: info@hptthreads.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	2053	3613	1577
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63	(123)	(191)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63	(123)	(191)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38	(103)	(141)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38	(103)	(141)
6. Equity Share Capital	381	381	381
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.99	(2.70)	(3.70)
2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.99	(2.70)	(3.70)

Notes:
1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2019, in accordance with the prescribed time for filing the return of income under section 139(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.hptthreads.com
For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.
Kalish Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN-0063470

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th November, 2019



IOT UTKAL ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: U45208OR2009PLC011389
Regd Office: 1140, Udayabata, Refinery Square, Paradip Gada, Paradip - 754141, Odisha, India
Phone: +91 9819670765, email: gidresh.shrivastava@iotl.com
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30 September 2019

Particulars	Rs in Crores		
	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-18 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-Mar-19 Audited
1 Revenue from Operation			
Income from Operations	245.02	238.73	479.15
Total Income from Operation	245.02	238.73	479.15
2 Expenses			
a. Cost of O&M Services	24.67	19.69	40.76
b. Employee Benefit Expenses	0.66	0.69	1.20
c. Depreciation and amortisation expense	106.75	106.59	213.50
d. Other expenses	4.66	6.14	11.25
Total Expenses	136.74	133.11	266.71
3 Profit from operations before other income, exchange gain / (loss) on swap contracts, finance costs and exceptional items	1-2	108.28	105.62
4 Other Income		7.04	5.91
5 Exchange gain / (loss)		-	-
6 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	3+4+5	115.32	111.53
7 Finance Costs		106.60	115.07
8 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	6-7	8.72	(3.54)
9 Exceptional Items		-	-
10 Profit from ordinary activities before tax	8+9	8.72	(3.54)
11 Tax Expenses		-	-
Current Tax		-	-
Deferred Tax - (Charge) / Credit		(2.04)	1.24
Exceptional Items - Deferred Tax Charge - Refer Note 11		(29.90)	-
12 Profit from ordinary activities before tax	10-11	(23.22)	(2.30)
13 Extraordinary Item (net of tax)		-	-
14 Net Profit for the period	12-13	(23.22)	(2.30)
15 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)		-	-
16 Total Comprehensive Income	14-15	(23.22)	(2.30)
17 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 10)		526.28	526.28
18 Paid up Debt Capital		2,019.05	2,145.12
19 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve		(318.85)	(299.05)
20 Net Worth		207.43	227.23
21 Debenture Redemption Reserve		-	-
22 Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs) (of Rs 10 each - Not annualised for Sept 2019 and Sept 2018)		(0.44)	(0.04)
23 Debt Equity Ratio		9.73	9.44
24 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)		1.30	1.19
25 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)		2.08	1.90

Notes:
1. The company was incorporated on December 8, 2009 with the main object of Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Crude and Finished Products Tankages facility at Paradip Refinery of IOCL in Paradip.
2. Paid up debt capital represents Non Convertible Debentures(NCD's).
3. Debt Equity Ratio : Debt/Equity
Debt includes all the secured loans including Non Convertible Debentures.
Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Reserve and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves).
4. Definition for Coverage Ratio
DSCR=Earning before Depreciation, Interest & Tax, excluding exceptional items / (Interest+Principal Repayment)
ISCR=Earning before Depreciation, Interest & Tax, excluding exceptional items/Interest
5. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2019. The statutory auditors have conducted a Limited Review of the above standalone financial results.
6. Details of previous and next due date non convertible debentures are as follows -


SI No	Particulars	Previous Due Date	Next Due Date
		Principal	Interest
1	Non Convertible Debentures	20-Oct-19	20-Oct-19
			20-Nov-19
			20-Nov-19

Note : Interest and principal was paid on due date.

7. Credit rating and change in credit rating (if any) : "CRISIL AAA" and "IND AAA"
8. The Company continues to maintain 100% asset cover for the secured NCDs.
9. The Company is principally engaged in a single business segment viz terminaling.
10. Tax expense comprises Current Tax and Deferred Tax.
11. The recently promulgated Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, has inserted section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961 providing existing domestic companies with an option to pay tax at a concessional rate of 22% plus applicable surcharge and cess. The reduced tax rates come with the consequential surrender of specified deductions / incentives. The option needs to be exercised within the prescribed time for filing the return of income under section 139(1) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for assessment year (AY) 2020-21 or subsequent AYs. Once exercised, such an option cannot be withdrawn for the same or subsequent AYs. These financial results are prepared on the basis that the company would avail the option to pay the income tax at the lower rate. Consequently, the opening deferred tax asset (net) has been measured at the lower rate, with a one-time corresponding charge of Rs. 29.90 crores to the Statement of Profit and Loss.

For and behalf of the Board
Sd/-
SREEKANTH THAMBISETTY
DIRECTOR & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2019



TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 27, SDF I, Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096
Tel: +91 22 6140 0909 Fax: +91 22 2829 1418 Website: www.trigyn.com
Email: ro@trigyn.com • CIN - L72200MH1986PLC039341

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Half year ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2019 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	2,004.25	3,537.46	3,002.10	12,887.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	627.29	691.38	380.62	1,889.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	627.29	691.38	380.63	1,434.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	322.72	359.18	43.40	397.98
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	323.38	360.48	49.93	351.90
6	Equity Share Capital	3,078.57	3,078.57	3,003.95	3,077.95
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		14,954.95		14,856.97
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic	1.05	1.17	0.14	1.31
(b)	Diluted	1.04	1.16	0.14	1.31

Notes:
1. The above financials results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website at www.trigyn.com
3. Figures of previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period presentation.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Half year ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2019 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	22,512.50	44,320.07	21,488.42	89,464.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,284.85	4,318.92	2,180.09	8,297.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,284.85	4,318.92	2,180.09	7,842.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,463.67	2,963.16	1,371.52	4,845.27
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,702.42	3,403.06	2,752.74	6,172.40
6	Equity Share Capital	3,078.38	3,078.57	3,003.95	3,077.95
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		43,407.35		40,266.78
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic	4.75	9.63	4.57	15.98
(b)	Diluted	4.74	9.59	4.45	15.90

Notes:
1. The above financials results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website at www.trigyn.com
3. Figures of previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period presentation.

Notes to Standalone Financials Results

1. "The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2019." "The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013."
2. The Limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, pursuant to regulation 33 (C) (i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors. The comparative figures have also been accordingly restated to conform to the current period presentation.
3. In term of INDAS 108, The Company is having single reportable segment i.e. "Communications and information technology staffing support services".
4. The company has provided for gratuity and leave encashment expenses on an average basis.
5. During the half year ended 30th September 2019, out of the earlier stock options issued to Director and officers/ employees of the company and subsidiary, 6250 ESOPs were exercised at a price of Rs.10/- each. There were no ESOPs exercised during the quarter July to September 2019.
6. The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" with the date of the initial application being April 1, 2019. IND AS 116 replaces IND AS 17 – Leases and related interpretation and guidance. The company has applied IND AS 116 using the modified retrospective approach. On transition to Ind AS 116, the Company recognised Right-Of-Use assets (ROU) amounting to Rs. 367.26 Lacs, related accumulated depreciation amounting to Rs 176.91 Lacs, lease liabilities amounting to Rs 220.99 Lacs and Rs 30.65 (debit) in retained earnings as at April 1, 2019. The adoption of this standard does not have any material impact on the profits and retained earnings of the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019.
7. Investments, Receivables and Loan, and advances include balances in the accounts relating to subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries which were wound-up/liquidated/under liquidation in the earlier years and are fully provided for, are as under:-
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	31st March 2019	31st March 2018
Investments Ecapital Solutions (Bermuda) Ltd*	50,972.96	50,972.96
Debtors Trigyn Technologies Limited, UK*	60.09	60.09
Loans and Advances Trigyn Technologies Limited, UK*	20.76	20.76
eVactor Inc USA*	0.27	0.27
eCapital Solutions (Mauritius) Limited*	2.09	2.09
eVactor India Private Limited*	0.10	0.10

* The company has carried forward in the book of accounts the balance of the above mentioned foreign subsidiary which has been wound up. The company is awaiting approval from Reserve Bank of India for the same. Process for obtaining necessary approval and permissions from Reserve bank of India (RBI) under FEMA regulations are under progress. The company during the previous year has provided Rs. 4.55 Crore total estimated compounding charges under head Exceptional Items as a matter of prudence. In view of this Investments, Loans advances and provision for doubtful debts and impairment in the value of investments, are retained and other entries are given effect to in the books of account are subject to the approval of RBI.
8. **Major Contracts of the company**
A) Implementation and Management of Cloud-Based Virtual Classroom System in identified schools in Andhra Pradesh
Post 31st March 2019, the company has purchased equipment amounting to Rs. 57.99 lakhs and the same is kept in the inventory as at 30th September 2019. The 3rd Milestone billing is pending on account of non approval of completion of work till 30th September 2019 and an amount of Rs. 31.62 Crores continues to be shown under "Unbilled Revenue".
B) Smart Parking Solution at Nashik
In respect of Smart Parking Solution at Nashik, the company had to complete the project by April 2019. For various reasons the company could not complete the project. The company reported the status of the project as at 30th September 2019 to Nashik Smart City Development Corporation Limited (NMSDCL) explaining the reasons for delay. Out of the total parking sites, the company has completed the installation of sensors and other equipments at 20 locations allotted by NMSDCL and these sites are under testing. The balance sites are yet to be allotted. One of the conditions of the concession agreement is that all the parking sites should achieve "go live" simultaneously post which toll collection would commence. Once the sites are ready for toll collection an escrow account will be opened as required under the contract.Concession fee payment to NMSDCL is also deferred since the project has not achieved "go live" status.Pending testing and commissioning of the project, all expenditure incurred upto 30th September 2019 has been carried forward under "Work in Progress" and the accounting treatment required under IND AS 38 - Intangible Assets (Accounting for Service Concession Arrangement) will be given from the date achieves "go live" status.
C) City Management Centre at Ongole, Andhra Pradesh
The project is under progress. The company has booked revenue of Rs. 64.51 lakhs (excluding taxes) during the quarter.
D) ONGC Contract – Setting up Point to Multi Point Radio System for North East and Southern Regions
Under the MOU for executing this contract, the company will get 55% share in profit and the project has to be completed by April 2020. As on 30th September, 2019 the company has advance Rs. 3.03 Crores in regards to this project. The project is in implementation stage.
9. **Pending legal suits for recovery**
a) Millennium Synergy Pvt. Ltd. and Iram Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
The company has filed a special civil suit for recovery of the advances and damages from the above-mentioned parties. The case is at a preliminary stage and there is no material progress in this matter. Next hearing is on 12th December 2019.
b) Suit filed against ESDS Software
The company had filed a suit in the Bombay High Court on August 2, 2019 appealing that the above party be restrained from terminating the consortium agreement and honor their commitments under the master service agreement. The court has appointed an arbitrator in the above matter and arbitration proceedings are yet to start.
c) Case filed by Iram Technologies Pvt. Ltd. against the company
Cheque bouncing case has been filed by Iram Technologies Pvt. Ltd. against the company in Small Causes Court, Bengaluru under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. In lieu of the above cheque the company had cleared the liability and had requested the complainant to return the postdated cheques. However the complainant has proceeded in filing the case against the company under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The matter is at a preliminary stage and the court is examining the evidence in this case. As a matter of abundant prudence, the company has provided Rs. 20 lakhs towards legal expenses.
10. Other income includes sale proceeds from Duty Credit Scrips for FY 2016-17 and FY 2017-18 totalling Rs. 1.37 Crores.
11. In the current quarter the company has received Dividend from its wholly owned subsidiary Trigyn Technologies INC amounting to \$ 415,178 (Gross \$ 488,445 less withholding tax in USA \$ 73,267) USD 484.09 per share (equivalent to 484 %).
12. Figures of the previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period presentation.

Notes to Consolidated Financials Results

1. "The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2019." "The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013."
2. The Limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, pursuant to regulation 33 (C) (i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2018 has been carried out by the statutory auditors. The comparative figures have also been accordingly restated to conform to the current period presentation.
3. In term of INDAS 108, The Company is having single reportable segment i.e. "Communications and information technology staffing support services".
4. The company has provided for gratuity and leave encashment expenses on an average basis, except in case foreign subsidiaries, as per applicable local law.
5. The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" with the date of the initial application being April 1, 2019. IND AS 116 replaces IND AS 17 – Leases and related interpretation and guidance. The company has applied IND AS 116 using the modified retrospective approach. On transition to Ind AS 116, the Company recognised Right-Of-Use assets (ROU) amounting to Rs. 367.26 Lacs, related accumulated depreciation amounting to Rs 176.91 Lacs, lease liabilities amounting to Rs 220.99 Lacs and Rs 30.65 (debit) in retained earnings as at April 1, 2019. The adoption of this standard does not have any material impact on the profits and retained earnings of the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019.
6. Investments, Receivables and Loans, and advances include balances in the accounts relating to subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries which were wound-up/liquidated/under liquidation in the earlier years and are fully provided for, are as under:-
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	31st March 2019	31st March 2018
Investments Ecapital Solutions (Bermuda) Ltd*	50,972.96	50,972.96
Debtors Trigyn Technologies Limited, UK*	60.09	60.09
Loans and Advances Trigyn Technologies Limited, UK*	20.76	20.76
eVactor Inc USA*	0.27	0.27
eCapital Solutions (Mauritius) Limited*	2.09	2.09
eVactor India Private Limited*	0.10	0.10

*The company has carried forward in the book of accounts the balance of the above mentioned foreign subsidiary which has been wound up. The company is awaiting approval from Reserve Bank of India for the same. "Process for obtaining necessary approval and permissions from Reserve bank of India (RBI) under FEMA regulations are under progress. The company during the previous year has provided for Rs. 4.55 Crore total estimated compounding charges under head exceptional items as a matter of prudence. In view of this Investments, Loans advances and provision for doubtful debts and impairment in the value of investments, are retained and other entries are given effect to in the books of account are subject to the approval of RBI."
7. Figures of previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period presentation.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November 2019

For TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
R. Ganapathi
Chairman & Non-Executive Director

